

d
SLP(C)No. 8952 OF 2001

ITEM No.57

Court No. 3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8952/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2001 in SA 706/00
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THARA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SATHI & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & Office Report)
(With apln. for exemption from filing OT)

Date : 01/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K. Sukumaran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. S. Karthika, Adv.
Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv. for
M/s. T.T.K.-Deepak & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Learned counsel urged that in view of sub-section
(2) of Section 72 K of the Kerala Land Reforms Act, Ex.
B-2 and B-5 could not have been rejected. Issue notice
confined to the said question. Notice on prayer for
interim relief also.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master